



RHC/FQHC PROVIDERS “Adjunct Services”

Effective with date of service October 21, 2007, Louisiana Medicaid reimburses for select adjunct services (currently CPT codes 99050-99051). RHC/FQHC providers were notified through RA's published in July 2008 to begin submitting claims to preserve timely filing, but to initially expect denials until the programming was complete. RA's published in April 2010 notified providers that the programming was complete. Reimbursement for adjunct services became effective with date of processing 04/19/2010.

Claims submitted timely with a date of processing prior to 04/19/2010 that initially denied due to the adjunct services not being payable, will be systematically adjusted on the 06/29/2010 RA. Only the adjunct services with a paid encounter code (T1015) on the same date of service are able to be adjusted. Claims submitted without the required appropriate basic service (T1015 & associated detail lines) and the adjunct code cannot be processed by the department for payment.

Effective with date of processing April 19, 2010 forward, providers that want to pursue payment for adjunct services on a previously paid T1015 claim that was billed initially without the adjunct code can seek reimbursement by voiding the original T1015 claim and resubmitting the T1015 and associated detail lines with the adjunct code as one of those detail lines. If the date of service on the claim is greater than one-year old, the claim must be submitted hard copy with proof of timely filing. Contact the Provider Relations unit at (800) 473-2783 or (225) 924-5040 with questions related to the reimbursement and adjustment of claims for adjunct services.